Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund Prepared By: ... Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e

Balance Date: 30 June 2021 Prepared Date: .......... [T [ Reviewed Date: .......... [ [
Audit Work Papers - Lead Schedule
Ref Description Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
A Financial Statements Review
INCOME
B Member Receipts 52,986.14 50,000.00 2,986.14 5.97%
C Investment Gains 20,502.63 22,913.57 (2,410.94) (10.52)%
C1 Increase in Market Value 20,502.63 22,913.57 (2,410.94) (10.52)%
D Investment Income 84,992.54 29,281.65 55,710.89 190.26%
D1 Distributions 84,917.38 29,175.11 55,742.27 191.06%
D2 Interest 75.16 106.54 (31.38) (29.45)%
EXPENSE
E Other Expenses 5,699.60 180.40 5,519.20 3,059.42%
INCOME TAX
F Income Tax Expense 19,841.85 11,865.15 7,976.70 67.23%
PROFIT & LOSS CLEARING ACCOUNT
G Profit & Loss Clearing Account 132,939.86 90,149.67 42,790.19 47.47%
ASSETS
H Investments 544,828.86 324,326.23 220,502.63 67.99%
H1 Units In Unlisted Unit Trusts 544,828.86 324,326.23 220,502.63 67.99%
1 Other Assets 74,294.45 156,250.22 (81,955.77) (52.45)%
11 Cash At Bank 34,782.07 151,214.11 (116,432.04) (77.00)%
12 Receivables 39,512.38 5,036.11 34,476.27 684.58%

Page 1 of 16




Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund Prepared By: ... Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e
Balance Date: 30 June 2021 Prepared Date: .......... [T [ Reviewed Date: .......... [ [
Ref Description Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
LIABILITIES
J Other Creditors and Accruals 176.00 - 176.00 -
K Income Tax Payable 17,351.00 13,586.00 3,765.00 27.711%
L Income Taxes Payable 2,660.00 994.00 1,666.00 167.61%
L Other Taxes Payable 2,660.00 994.00 1,666.00 167.61%
MEMBER ENTITLEMENTS
M Member Entitlement Accounts 598,936.31 465,996.45 132,939.86 28.53%
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Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund Prepared By: ... Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e

Balance Date: 30 June 2021 Prepared Date: .......... [T [ Reviewed Date: .......... [ [
Audit Work Papers Member Receipts Income Accounts
Ref Description Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
B Member Receipts 52,986.14 50,000.00 2,986.14 5.97%
B1 Contributions 52,986.14 50,000.00 2,986.14 5.97%
Employer
Mr Walter Shipley 26,493.07 25,000.00 1,493.07 5.97%
Mrs Debbie Shipley 26,493.07 25,000.00 1,493.07 5.97%
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Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund
Balance Date: 30 June 2021

Prepared By: ...

Prepared Date: ..........

[ [

Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e
Reviewed Date: .......... [ [

Audit Work Papers

Increase in Market Value

Income Accounts

Ref Description Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
Cc1 Increase in Market Value 20,502.63 22,913.57 (2,410.94) (10.52)%
Units In Unlisted Unit Trusts
The Shipley Unit Trust 20,502.63 22,913.57 (2,410.94) (10.52)%
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Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund Prepared By: ... Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e
Balance Date: 30 June 2021 Prepared Date: .......... [T [ Reviewed Date: .......... [ [
Audit Work Papers Distributions Income Accounts
Ref Description Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
D1 Distributions 84,917.38 29,175.11 55,742.27 191.06%
Units In Unlisted Unit Trusts
The Shipley Unit Trust 84,917.38 29,175.11 55,742.27 191.06%
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Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund Prepared By: ... Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e
Balance Date: 30 June 2021 Prepared Date: .......... [T [ Reviewed Date: .......... [ [
Audit Work Papers Interest Income Accounts
Ref Description Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
D2 Interest 75.16 106.54 (31.38) (29.45)%
Cash At Bank
ANZ Business Premium Saver '0624 75.16 106.54 (31.38) (29.45)%
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Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund Prepared By: ... Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e

Balance Date: 30 June 2021 Prepared Date: .......... [T [ Reviewed Date: .......... [
Audit Work Papers Other Expenses Expense Accounts
Ref Description Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
E Other Expenses 5,699.60 180.40 5,519.20 3,059.42%
E1 Accountancy Fee 4,026.00 121.00 3,905.00 3,227.27%
E2 Auditor Fee 1,100.00 - 1,100.00 -
E3  Bank Fees 0.60 5.40 (4.80) (88.89)%

Cash At Bank
ANZ Business Premium Saver '0624 0.60 5.40 (4.80) (88.89)%

E4 Regulatory Fees 55.00 54.00 1.00 1.85%
E5 SMSF Supervisory Levy 518.00 - 518.00 -
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Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund Prepared By: ... Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e

Balance Date: 30 June 2021 Prepared Date: .......... [T [ Reviewed Date: .......... [ [
Audit Work Papers Income Tax Expense Income Tax Accounts
Ref Description Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
F Income Tax Expense 19,841.85 11,865.15 7,976.70 67.23%
F1 Income Tax Expense 19,841.85 11,865.15 7,976.70 67.23%
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Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund Prepared By: ... Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e

Balance Date: 30 June 2021 Prepared Date: .......... [T [ Reviewed Date: .......... [ [
Audit Work Papers Profit & Loss Clearing Account Profit & Loss Clearing Account Accounts
Ref Description Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
G Profit & Loss Clearing Account 132,939.86 90,149.67 42,790.19 47.47%
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Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund Prepared By: ... Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e

Balance Date: 30 June 2021 Prepared Date: .......... [T [ Reviewed Date: .......... [ [
Audit Work Papers Units In Unlisted Unit Trusts Assets Accounts
Ref Description Quantity Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
H1 Units In Unlisted Unit Trusts 544,828.86 324,326.23 220,502.63 67.99%
The Shipley Unit Trust 513,283.0000 544,828.86 324,326.23 220,502.63 67.99%
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Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund
Balance Date: 30 June 2021

Prepared By: ...
Prepared Date: .......... [ [

Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e
Reviewed Date: .......... [ [

Audit Work Papers

Ref Description

Cash At Bank
Current FY Previous FY

Assets Accounts
Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed

1 Cash At Bank
ANZ Business Premium Saver '0624

34,782.07 151,214.11
34,782.07 151,214.11

Page 11 of 16

(116,432.04) (77.00)%
(116,432.04) (77.00)%




Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund Prepared By: ... Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e

Balance Date: 30 June 2021 Prepared Date: .......... [T [ Reviewed Date: .......... [ [
Audit Work Papers Receivables Assets Accounts
Ref Description Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
12 Receivables 39,512.38 5,036.11 34,476.27 684.58%

Investment Income Receivable
Distributions
Units In Unlisted Unit Trusts
The Shipley Unit Trust 39,512.38 5,036.11 34,476.27 684.58%
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Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund Prepared By: ... Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e

Balance Date: 30 June 2021 Prepared Date: .......... [T [ Reviewed Date: .......... [ [
Audit Work Papers Other Creditors and Accruals Liabilities Accounts
Ref Description Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
J Other Creditors and Accruals 176.00 - 176.00 -
J1 Accountancy Fee 121.00 - 121.00 -
J2 Regulatory Fees 55.00 - 55.00 -
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Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund
Balance Date: 30 June 2021

Prepared By: ...
Prepared Date: .......... [ [

Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e
Reviewed Date: .......... [ [

Audit Work Papers

Ref Description

Income Tax Payable
Current FY Previous FY

Liabilities Accounts
Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed

K Income Tax Payable
Income Tax Payable
K2 Provision for Income Tax

K3 Income Tax Instalments Paid

17,351.00 13,586.00
8,148.15 5,696.85
19,841.85 11,865.15
(10,639.00) (3,976.00)
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3,765.00 27.711%
2,451.30 43.03%
7,976.70 67.23%

(6,663.00) 167.58%




Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund
Balance Date: 30 June 2021

Prepared By: ...

Prepared Date: ..........

[ [

Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e

Reviewed Date: .......... /

Audit Work Papers

Ref Description

Other Taxes Payable

Liabilities Accounts

Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
L Other Taxes Payable 2,660.00 994.00 1,666.00 167.61%
L1 Activity Statement Payable/Refundable 2,660.00 994.00 1,666.00 167.61%
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Fund: Shipley Superannuation Fund Prepared By: ... Reviewed BY: ......ccooiiiiiiiii e
Balance Date: 30 June 2021 Prepared Date: .......... [T [ Reviewed Date: .......... [ [
Audit Work Papers Member Entitlement Accounts Member Entitlements Accounts
Ref Description Current FY Previous FY Change ($) Change (%) Completed Reviewed
M Member Entitlement Accounts 598,936.31 465,996.45 132,939.86 28.53%
M1 Mr Walter Shipley 373,685.58 295,560.67 78,124.91 26.43%
Accumulation 373,685.58 295,560.67 78,124.91 26.43%
M2 Mrs Debbie Shipley 225,250.73 170,435.78 54,814.95 32.16%
225,250.73 170,435.78 54,814.95 32.16%

Accumulation
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Shipley Superannuation Fund
Trial Balance as at 30 June 2021

Prior Year Current Year
Debits Credits  Description Debits Credits
INCOME
Contributions
- 50,000.00 Employer - 52,986.14
- 22,913.57 Increase in Market Value - 20,502.63
- 29,1751 Distributions - 84,917.38
- 106.54 Interest - 75.16
EXPENSE
121.00 - Accountancy Fee 4,026.00 -
- - Auditor Fee 1,100.00 -
5.40 - Bank Fees 0.60 -
54.00 - Regulatory Fees 55.00 -
- - SMSF Supervisory Levy 518.00 -
INCOME TAX
11,865.15 - Income Tax Expense 19,841.85 -
PROFIT & LOSS CLEARING ACCOUNT
90,149.67 - Profit & Loss Clearing Account 132,939.86 -
ASSETS
324,326.23 - Units In Unlisted Unit Trusts 544,828.86 -
151,214.11 - Cash At Bank 34,782.07 -
5,036.11 - Receivables 39,512.38 -
LIABILITIES
- - Other Creditors and Accruals - 176.00
- 13,586.00 Income Tax Payable - 17,351.00
- 994.00 Other Taxes Payable - 2,660.00
MEMBER ENTITLEMENTS
- 295,560.67 Mr Walter Shipley - 373,685.58
- 170,435.78 Mrs Debbie Shipley - 225,250.73
582,771.67 582,771.67 777,604.62 777,604.62
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Shipley Superannuation Fund

General Ledger Account Movement
For the period from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Date Description Quantity Debits Credits Balance
Income
Member Receipts
Contributions - Employer
Mr Walter Shipley
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00
31/07/2020 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 455.53 45553 CR
28/08/2020 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 362.43 817.96 CR
06/10/2020 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 389.00 1,206.96 CR
30/10/2020 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 465.25 1,672.21 CR
07/12/2020 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 361.00 2,033.21 CR
07/01/2021 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 361.00 2,394.21 CR
02/02/2021 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 451.25 2,845.46 CR
07/04/2021 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 361.00 3,206.46 CR
20/04/2021 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 812.25 4,018.71 CR
03/06/2021 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 361.00 4,379.71 CR
18/06/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 91531 21,391.36 25,771.07 CR
22/06/2021 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 361.00 26,132.07 CR
30/06/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 35263 361.00 26,493.07 CR
30/06/2021 Closing Balance 26,493.07 CR
Mrs Debbie Shipley
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00
31/07/2020 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 455.53 45553 CR
28/08/2020 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 362.43 817.96 CR
06/10/2020 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 389.00 1,206.96 CR
30/10/2020 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 465.25 1,672.21 CR
07/12/2020 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 361.00 2,033.21 CR
07/01/2021 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 361.00 2,394.21 CR
02/02/2021 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 451.25 2,845.46 CR
07/04/2021 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 361.00 3,206.46 CR
20/04/2021 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 812.25 4,018.71 CR
03/06/2021 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 361.00 4,379.71 CR
18/06/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 91561 21,391.36 25,771.07 CR
22/06/2021 Employer Contribution: PENFAR PTY. LIMITED 361.00 26,132.07 CR
30/06/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 35275 361.00 26,493.07 CR
30/06/2021 Closing Balance 26,493.07 CR
Investment Gains
Increase in Market Value - Units In Unlisted Unit Trusts
The Shipley Unit Trust
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00
30/06/2021 Market Value Adjustment 20,502.63 20,502.63 CR
30/06/2021 Closing Balance 20,502.63 CR
Investment Income
Distributions - Units In Unlisted Unit Trusts
The Shipley Unit Trust
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00
29/09/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 29866 528.89 528.89 CR
29/09/2020 Distribution - Tax Statement 528.89 CR
26/10/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 18917 1,855.00 2,383.89 CR
26/10/2020 Distribution - Tax Statement 2,383.89 CR
30/11/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 36068 1,855.00 4,238.89 CR
30/11/2020 Distribution - Tax Statement 4,238.89 CR
29/12/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 96624 1,855.00 6,093.89 CR
29/12/2020 Distribution - Tax Statement 6,093.89 CR
27/01/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 16678 1,855.00 7,948.89 CR
27/01/2021 Distribution - Tax Statement 7,948.89 CR
01/03/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 27121 1,855.00 9,803.89 CR
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Shipley Superannuation Fund

General Ledger Account Movement
For the period from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Date Description Quantity Debits Credits Balance
Income
01/03/2021 Distribution - Tax Statement 9,803.89 CR
30/03/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 83712 1,855.00 11,658.89 CR
30/03/2021 Distribution - Tax Statement 11,658.89 CR
30/04/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 36256 1,855.00 13,513.89 CR
30/04/2021 Distribution - Tax Statement 13,513.89 CR
28/05/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 67849 1,855.00 15,368.89 CR
28/05/2021 Distribution - Tax Statement 15,368.89 CR
18/06/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 91434 25,000.00 40,368.89 CR
18/06/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 91886 5,036.11 45,405.00 CR
18/06/2021 Distribution - Tax Statement 45,405.00 CR
18/06/2021 Distribution - Tax Statement 45,405.00 CR
30/06/2021 Distribution - Tax Statement 45,405.00 CR
30/06/2021 Distribution receivable 39,512.38 84,917.38 CR
30/06/2021 Closing Balance 84,917.38 CR
Interest - Cash At Bank
ANZ Business Premium Saver '0624
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00
31/07/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.36 6.36 CR
31/08/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.20 1256 CR
30/09/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.04 18.60 CR
30/10/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.16 2476 CR
30/11/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.44 31.20 CR
31/12/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.54 37.74 CR
29/01/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.23 43.97 CR
26/02/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.11 50.08 CR
31/03/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 7.12 57.20 CR
30/04/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.56 63.76 CR
31/05/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.82 70.58 CR
30/06/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 4.58 75.16 CR
30/06/2021 Closing Balance 75.16 CR
Expenses
Other Expenses
Accountancy Fee
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00
17/08/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 829024 TO BPC ACC! 2,035.00 2,035.00 DR
15/06/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 274188 TO BPC ACC! 121.00 2,156.00 DR
22/06/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 515832 TO BPC ACCt( 1,870.00 4,026.00 DR
30/06/2021 Closing Balance 4,026.00 DR
Auditor Fee
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00
17/08/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 829024 TO BPC ACCt 550.00 550.00 DR
22/06/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 515832 TO BPC ACCt 550.00 1,100.00 DR
30/06/2021 Closing Balance 1,100.00 DR
Bank Fees - Cash At Bank
ANZ Business Premium Saver '0624
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00
30/04/2021 1 EXCESS INTERNET/ONLINE TRANSACTIONS - FEE 0.60 0.60 DR
30/06/2021 Closing Balance 0.60 DR
Regulatory Fees
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00
30/05/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY ASIC {273461} 55.00 55.00 DR
30/06/2021 Closing Balance 55.00 DR
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Shipley Superannuation Fund
General Ledger Account Movement

For the period from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Date Description Quantity Debits Credits Balance

Expenses

SMSF Supervisory Levy
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00
22/07/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT {2 259.00 259.00 DR
18/06/2021 2020 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00 518.00 DR
30/06/2021 Closing Balance 518.00 DR

Income Tax

Income Tax Expense

Income Tax Expense
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00
30/06/2021 Fund Income Tax 19,841.85 19,841.85 DR
30/06/2021 Closing Balance 19,841.85 DR

Assets

Investments - The Shipley Unit Trust
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 313,283.00000 324,326.23 DR
18/06/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 9179200,000.00000 200,000.00 524,326.23 DR
30/06/2021 Market Value Adjustment 20,502.63 544,828.86 DR
30/06/2021 Closing Balance 513,283.00000 544,828.86 DR

Cash At Bank - ANZ Business Premium Saver '0624
01/07/2020 Opening Balance 151,214.11 DR
22/07/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT {2 5,955.85 145,258.26 DR
27/07/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT {2 994.00 144,264.26 DR
27/07/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 29866 1,855.00 146,119.26 DR
31/07/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.36 146,125.62 DR
31/07/2020 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO008000012930625 455.53 146,581.15 DR
31/07/2020 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO008000012930626 45553 147,036.68 DR
17/08/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING PAYMENT 829024 TO BPC ACCt 2,585.00 144,451.68 DR
28/08/2020 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO006000013219843 362.43 144,814.11 DR
28/08/2020 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO006000013219844 362.43 145,176.54 DR
31/08/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 36703 1,855.00 147,031.54 DR
31/08/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.20 147,037.74 DR
29/09/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 10070 1,855.00 148,892.74 DR
30/09/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.04 148,898.78 DR
06/10/2020 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO008000013668117 389.00 149,287.78 DR
06/10/2020 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO008000013668118 389.00 149,676.78 DR
26/10/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 18917 1,855.00 151,531.78 DR
30/10/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.16 151,537.94 DR
30/10/2020 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO003000013963623 465.25 152,003.19 DR
30/10/2020 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO003000013963624 465.25 152,468.44 DR
03/11/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 49820 947.00 151,521.44 DR
30/11/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 36068 1,855.00 153,376.44 DR
30/11/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.44 153,382.88 DR
07/12/2020 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO005000013940705 361.00 153,743.88 DR
07/12/2020 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO005000013940706 361.00 154,104.88 DR
29/12/2020 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 96624 1,855.00 155,959.88 DR
31/12/2020 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.54 155,966.42 DR
07/01/2021 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO001100013751786 361.00 156,327.42 DR
07/01/2021 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO001100013751787 361.00 156,688.42 DR
27/01/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 16678 1,855.00 158,543.42 DR
29/01/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.23 158,549.65 DR
02/02/2021 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO001000014689506 451.25 159,000.90 DR
02/02/2021 TRANSFER FROM ATO ATO001000014689507 451.25 159,452.15 DR
26/02/2021 CREDIT INTEREST PAID 6.11 159,458.26 DR
01/03/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING FUNDS TFER TRANSFER 27121 1,855.00 161,313.26 DR
03/03/2021 ANZ INTERNET BANKING BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYMENT {1 4,372.00 156,941.26 DR
